Other $6.6 million. 
Total $106.5 million. 
Funding Source: Foreign Military Financ-

ing and National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Thirteen thousand nine hundred eighty- 

one (13,981) 120mm M830A1 High Explosive 
Anti-Tank Multi-Purpose with Tracer 
(MPAT) Tank Cartridges. 

Non-MDE: Also included are publications 
and technical documentation; U.S. Govern-
ment and contractor engineering, technical, 
and logistics support services;

[...]

See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
December 8, 2023. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Israel—M830A1 120mm Tank Cartridges 

The Government of Israel has requested to 
buy thirteen thousand nine hundred eighty- 
one (13,981) 120mm M830A1 High Explosive 
Anti-Tank Multi-Purpose with Tracer 
(MPAT) tank cartridges. Also included are 
publications and technical documentation; 
U.S. Government and contractor engineer-
ing, technical, and logistics support services; 
studies and surveys;